

Civ DJ 911/25

SAVITRI KALRA W/O SH VIJAY KUMAR KALRA Vs. AMIT
KALRA S/O SH VED PARKASH KALRA

15.10.2025

Present: Ms. Aastha Khurana, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant no.1 and 2 are present in person.

Sh. Abhishek Sharma, Ld counsel appearing for defendant
no. 3 (VC).

Sh. Anil Pruthy, Ld counsel appearing for defendant no. 4
(VC).

Ld counsel for plaintiff submits that she wants to move
one application for amendment of pleadings. She submits that she will
file the same online during the course of the day. She is directed to
supply copy of the same to opposite side.

Put up for reply and arguments on said application on

24.11.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/15.10.2025