

Civ DJ 911/25

SAVITRI KALRA W/O SH VIJAY KUMAR KALRA Vs. AMIT
KALRA S/O SH VED PARKASH KALRA

23.12.2025

Present: Ms. Ashtha Khurana, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant no.1 in person.

None for defendant no.2.

Sh.Abhishek Sharma, ld. counsel for defendant no.3 (VC).

Sh. Anil Pruthi, ld. counsel for defendant no.4.

One application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC qua the suit and application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC alongwith amended plaint is filed on behalf of plaintiff. Copy of same is supplied to defendant no.4. Copy of same be also supplied to remaining defendants. Put up for reply and arguments on application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC on **19.02.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/23.12.2025