

Civ DJ 911/25

SAVITRI KALRA W/O SH VIJAY KUMAR KALRA Vs. AMIT
KALRA S/O SH VED PARKASH KALRA

19.02.2026

Present: Plaintiff with ld counsel Ms. Astha Khurana (VC).
Ms. Shivani, Ld counsel for defendant no.1 and 2.
Sh. Abhishek Sharma, Ld counsel for defendant no.3
(VC).
None for defendant no.4.

Written statement, reply of application u/o 39 Rule 1&2
CPC and reply of application u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC has been filed on behalf
of defendant no. 1 and 2. Copy of the same has already been received by
plaintiff. Ld counsel for defendant no.3 submits that he has not received
the copy of application u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC. Ld counsel for plaintiff
submits that she has already supplied the same. In order to avoid the
further delay, plaintiff is requested to provide the copy of application u/o
6 Rule 17 CPC to defendant no.3.

Matter be put up for arguments on application u/o 6 Rule 17
CPC on 06.03.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/19.02.2026

At this stage, Sh. Sandeep, Ld proxy counsel for defendant
no.4 appeared (VC). He is informed about proceedings and next date of
hearing.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/19.02.2026