

Civ DJ 911/25

SAVITRI KALRA W/O SH VIJAY KUMAR KALRA Vs. AMIT
KALRA S/O SH VED PARKASH KALRA

04.04.2026

Present: Ms. Astha Khurana, Ld counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld counsel for defendant no.1 and 2.
Sh. Abhishek Sharma and Ms. Nomita Bhardwaj, Ld
counsels for defendant no.3 (VC).
Sh. Lavneesh Mendiratta and Ms. Shweta, Ld counsels for
defendant no.4.

Written statement, application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC and
application u/o 7 Rule 11 CPC have been filed on behalf of defendant
no.4. Copies of the same are supplied to opposite side. Plaintiff is
directed to file reply of application u/o 7 Rule 11 CPC and u/o 1 Rule
10 CPC on next date.

In this matter, arguments were heard on application u/o 39
Rule 1&2 CPC. In support of said application, plaintiff has filed on
record certain citations. No time left today to go through the record as
undersigned was busy in dictating judgment in a contested suit.

Put up on 16.04.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/04.04.2026