

Civ DJ 911/25

SAVITRI KALRA W/O SH VIJAY KUMAR KALRA Vs. AMIT
KALRA S/O SH VED PARKASH KALRA

17.04.2026

Present: Ms. Astha Khurana, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld counsel for defendant no.1 and 2.

None for remaining defendants.

In this matter, arguments were heard on application u/o 39
Rule 1&2 CPC.

Today, rejoinder/ replication to the written statement of
defendant no.4, reply to the application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC and reply to
the application u/o 7 Rule 11 CPC has been filed on behalf of plaintiff.
Copy for opposite side is also given on record. One application u/s 151
CPC for filing on record additional photographs/ documents are also
filed on record.

Qua application u/o 39 Rule 1&2 CPC, matter be put up
on 18.04.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/17.04.2026