

Civ DJ 911/25

Savitri Kalra vs. Amit Kalra

18.04.2026

Present: Ms. Ashtha Khurana, ld. counsel for plaintiff (VC).
Ms. Neeti, ld proxy counsel for defendant no.1 & 2 (VC).
Defendant no.1 is connected through VC.
Sh. Abhishek Sharma, ld. counsel for defendant no.3/
MCD (VC).
Sh. Anil Pruthi, ld. counsel for defendant no.4 (VC).
Vide separate order, application under Order 39 Rule 1 &
2 read with Section 151 CPC is disposed of.

Matter be put up for arguments on application under Order
VII Rule 11 CPC and application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC on next
date of hearing.

Put up on **06.07.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/18.04.2026