

Civ DJ 911/25

SAVITRI KALRA Vs. AMIT KALRA

06.07.2026

Present: Ms. Aastha Khurana, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Anil Pruthy, Ld. counsel for defendant no.4.

Matter is listed today for arguments on application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC and application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC.

Arguments heard on the said applications.

Put up for orders / clarification, if any, on **17.07.2026**.

(Sunil Choudhary)

District Judge-01(West), THC

Delhi/06.07.2026

At this stage, Ld. counsel for plaintiff entered appearance and filed application under Section 151 CPC. Copy of same be supplied to opposite side. It be registered separately.

Put up for purpose fixed on the date already fixed i.e.

17.07.2026

(Sunil Choudhary)

District Judge-01(West), THC

Delhi/06.07.2026