

Civ DJ 911/25
SAVITRI KALRA Vs. AMIT KALRA

17.07.2026

Present: Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Abhishek Sharma, Ld. counsel for MCD (VC).

Sh. Anil Pruthi, Ld. counsel for defendant no.4 (VC)

Matter is listed today for orders on application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC as well as application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC.

Be put up at 4:00 PM.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/17.07.2026

Present: None for parties.

Vide separate order of even date, application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC moved on behalf of applicant / defendant no.4 stands allowed and disposed of. Since the defendant no.4 has already been deleted from the array of parties, therefore, separate application filed by the defendant no.4 under Order VII Rule 11 CPC has become infructuous and same is also disposed of.

Plaintiff is directed to file amended memo of parties on the next date of hearing.

Now to come up reply and arguments on application under Section 151 CPC moved on behalf of plaintiff on **21.08.2026**.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/17.07.2026